

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7220 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

ASSAM STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PURBANCHAL CABLES & CONDUCTORS(P)LD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7221 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

C.A. No.7220/2008

Sole respondent in this matter is represented by the Advocate. No
further order is required.

Renew the FDR with accrued interest for a further period of six months
from the date of its maturity.

Item No.135

-2-

C.A. No.7221/2008

The learned counsel for the appellant in C.A. No.7220/2008 submitted
that he will check up the service position regarding respondents within two weeks.

List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar