

ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7220 OF 2008

ASSAM STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PURBANCHAL CABLES & CONDUCTORS(P)LD.

Respondent(s)

(With summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week time is granted for filing statement of
case.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master