

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7220 OF 2008

ASSAM STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PURBANCHAL CABLES & CONDUCTORS(P)LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the Chamber Judge's order dated 30.11.2011 and office report)

WITH I.A. NO.2 & 3 IN CA.NO.7221/2008

(With appln(s) for recalling the Chamber Judge's order dated 30.11.2011 and c/delay in filing appln.for recalling and office report)

Date: 25/04/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
in CA.7220 & res. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.
in CA.7221/2008

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
in CA.7220 & appellant Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.
in CA.7221/2008

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.5 in CA.No.7220/2008:

I am satisfied with the reasons stated in the application. Accordingly I.A.No.5 is allowed. The order dated 30th November, 2011 is recalled and the respondent is permitted to file statement of case within a period of four weeks.

It is represented that the appellants have filed the statement of case in this appeal.

...2/-

:2:

I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in CA.No.7221/2008:

I.A.No.3 is allowed. Accordingly, delay in filing the application for recalling the order dated 30.11.2011 is condoned.

I am satisfied with the reasons stated in the application. Accordingly I.A. No.2 is allowed. The order dated 30th November, 2011 is recalled and the appeal is ordered to be restored on its original file.

The appellants are permitted to file statement of case within a period of four weeks.

It is represented that the respondents have filed the statement of case in this appeal.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order in C.A.No.7221/2008 is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7221 OF 2008

Purbanchal Cables & Conductors Pvt. Ltd.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

The Assam State Electricity Board & Ors.Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No.3 is allowed. Accordingly, delay in filing the application for recalling the order dated 30.11.2011 is condoned.

I am satisfied with the reasons stated in the application. Accordingly I.A. No.2 is allowed. The order dated 30th November, 2011 is recalled and the appeal is ordered to be restored on its original file.

The appellants are permitted to file statement of case within a period of four weeks.

It is represented that the respondents have filed the statement of case in this appeal.

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 25, 2012.